
LOWER PLATTE SOUTH 
natural resources district 

3125 Portia Street I P.O. Box 83581 • Lincoln, Nebraska 68501-3581 

P: 402.476.2729 • F: 402.476.6454 I www.lpsnrd.org 

Memorandum 

Date: February 13, 2026 

To: Board of Directors 

From: David Potter, General Manager '1f 
RE: Finance & Planning Subcommittee February 1111i Meeting Minutes. 

The Finance and Planning Subcommittee met on Wednesday, February 11, 2026, and acted on one item. 
Subcommittee members present included Lisa Lewis, Ken Vogel, Luke Peterson, Chuck Hassebrook, David 
Hibler, Don Jacobson, Stephanie Matejka, and John Yoakum. Others present included David Potter, Chris Barber, 
Bryce Jensen, and Trent Herny with LPSNRD staff. Director Lewis called the meeting to order at 6:12 p.m. 

Bids to purchase a flex wing mower [Action Item] - Chris Barber stated that staff contacted four equipment 
dealers within the district to request proposals for a 15 ft. flex wing mower compatible with our tractor. Each dealer 
received the same pricing specifications. Two dealers submitted proposals for consideration Hamilton Equipment 
was the lowest bid at $20,275. Jensen and Henry answered questions of the subcommittee. 

It was moved by Yoakum, seconded by Hibler, and unanimously approved by the subcommittee to 
recommend the Board of Directors approve the proposal from Hamilton Equipment of Lincoln, NE in the 
amount of $20,275 for the purchase of a flex-wing tractor mower. 

Board Retreat[Discusswn]-Potter stated the 2026 Board Retreat is planned for February 27-28 at the Lied 
Conference Center in Nebraska City and shared a draft agenda with the subcommittee. 

There being no further business, Lewis adjourned the meeting at approximately 6:30 p.m. 

Encl. 
ec: file 

Agenda Item #6
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LOWER PLATTE SOUTH 
natural resources district 

3125 Portia Street I P.O. Box 83581 • Lincoln, Nebraska 68501-3581 

P: 402.476.2729 • F: 402.476.6454 I www.lpsnrd.org 

Memorandum 

Date: February 4, 2025 

Ta David Potter, General Manager 

Chris Barber, Administration and Finance Manager 

From: Trent Henry, Operation/Maintenance Technician 

15' Flex-Wing Tractor Mower 

A couple of weeks ago, I reached out to a few equipment dealers throughout the district seeking proposals 
for a 15' Flex-Wing mower for our tractor. Each dealer was requested to quote a price based off the 
specifications that was sent to them . Below is the list of dealers that I reached out to: 

Hamilton Equipment (Bobcat of Lincoln) 
Murphy Tractor & Equipment 
KanEquip Inc. 
AK.RS Equipment Solutions 

Lincoln,NE 
Lincoln,NE 
Syracuse, NE 
Syracuse, NE 

Listed below are the proposals that staff received and have taken into consideration: 

AK.RS Equipment Solutions 
Hamilton Equipment 

John Deere FCl SM 
Land Pride RC3 715 

$29,855 
$20,275 

Staff recommendation is to accept the proposal from Hamilton Equipment of Lincoln, NE in the amount 
of $20,275 as it meets the minimum requirements that the District was looking for in a flex wing tractor 
mower and it is within the budgeted amount 

cc. Bryce Jensen, Land & Flood Control Operation Coordinator

TH/th 

Attachments: AKRS Equipment quote summary, Hamilton Equipment quote summary 

The Lower Platte South Natural Resources District shall manage the land and the water resources of the district for the common good of aU people 
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Date: 1/23/26 

LOWER PLATTE SOUTH 
natural resources district 

3125 Portia Street I P.O. Box 83581 • Lincoln, Nebraska 68501-3581 

P: 402.476.2729 • F: 402.476.6454 I www. lpsnrd.ors 

Subject: Flex Wing Mower Purchase 

The Lower Platte South NRD is looking to purchase a new flex wing mower. Specs to include 

the following: 

15' working width 

540 PTO speed 

Transport width not to exceed 10' (from the outer-most edge) 

Capable of cutting 3" material 

Deck thickness no thinner than 10 gauge (3.4mm or .135") 

Leveling clevis style hitch with the ability to swivel 

2 hose operation - 1 for center and 1 for wing hydraulics 

6 wheels - 4 on transport axle and 1 on each wing axle 

Heavy duty pneumatic tires 

Front and rear safety chains 

Signal lights w/7 pin connector 

Quote to include delivery to 9600 N 27th St.; Davey, NE 68336 

Please send quotes to Trent Henry (thenry@lpsnrd.org) no later than January 30, 2026. 

The Lower flatte South Natural Resources District shall manage the land and the water resources of the district for the common good of all people 
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AKRS 
EQUIPMENT 

Prepared For 

LOWER PLATTE SOUTH NR 
DISTRICT 

PO BOX 83581 

LINCOLN, NE 685013581 

(402) 476-2729

BRYCE@LPSNRD.ORG 

Equipment Summary 

FC15M Flex Wing Rotary Cutter 

Equipment Total 

Quote Summary 

Total Selling Price 

Sub-total 

Balance Due 

Prepared By 

TRAVIS RUDOLPH 

AKRS Equipment Solutions 

257 N 30th Road 

Syracuse, NE 68446 

4022695458 

trudolph@akrs.com 

Quote Summary 
Suggested List 

$38,394.00 

C,JoHNDEERE 

Quote Id 1534407 

Creation Date 23-Jan-2026 

Expiration Date 22-Feb-2026 

Selling Price 

$29,855.00 

QTY In Group 

1 

Extended 

$29,855.00 

$29,855.00 

$29,855.00 

$29,855.00 

$29,855.00 

Salesperson: X _______ _ Accepted By: X _______ _ 
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Selling Equipment 
1534407 Quote# 

Customer LOWER PLATTE SOUTH NR DISTRICT 

FC15M Flex Wing Rotary Cutter 

Hours 

Serial Number 

Stock Number 

PUK Parent Serial# 

Equipment Summary 

Code 

22C0P 

Description 

FC1 SM Flex Wing Rotary Cutter 

Base / Options 

Code Description 

0202 United States 

2541 Inward Rotation 

3601 540 RPM - 100 HP Gearbox -
Inward rotation 

3510 540 RPM Driveline 

2500 Blade Pan 

1200 Spring Suspension 

5280 Rigid Casting Tongue 

5140 Swivel Hitch 

6 Pneumatic Tires - (Double 
3025 center, single on wings)-

Severe duty ag tires 

Total Base/ Options 

Other Charges 

Description 

FREIGHT 

Freight to Davey 

Pre-Delivery/Set-Up 

Total Adjustments 

Customer Discounts 

Description 

Total Discounts 

Qty 

1 

Qty 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

List Price 

$33,747.00 

List Price 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$658.00 

$0.00 

$34,405.00 

I m JoHN DEERE

QTY In Group : 1 

Suggested List 

$38,394.00 

Selling Price 

$29,855.00 

Adjusted Selling Price 

$33,747.00 

Adjusted Selling Price 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$658.00 

$0.00 

$34,405.00 

List Price 

$2,889.00 

$300.00 

$800.00 

$3,989.00 

Discount Amount 

($8,539.00) 
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Selling Price Subtotal 

Total Selling Price $38,394.00 

JOHN DEERE 

$29,855.00 

$29,855.00 
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�Bobcat. 

Customer 
LOWER PLATTE SOUTH NRD 
3125 PORTIA ST# 83581 
LINCOLN, NE, 6852 l-1762 
Phone: +J 402 476 2729 

Item Name 

Land Pride 15' Flex-Wing Mower 

Contact 
Trent Henry 
thenry@lpsnrd.org 

Item Number 

RC3715 

Total for RC3715 
540 PTO 
Front and Rear Chains 
Cutting Capacity 3 Inches 

Performance Hitch 
6ea. Used Aircraft Tires 
Single Acting Fold Cylinders 
Light Kit 
Delivery to 9600 N 27th St.; Davey, NE 68336 

Customer Acceptance: 

Quantity 

Quote Subtotal 

DealerPDI 

Quotation Number: BM1630475 
Quote Sent Date: Jan 29, 2026 
Expiration Date: 
Prepared By: Brian Motschenbacher 
Phone:402-417-8890 
Email: brian@bobcatoflincoln.com 

Dealer 
Bobcat of Lincoln, Lincoln, NE 
8801 HWY6 
LINCOLN, NE, 68507 

Price Each Total 

20,275.00 20,275.00 

20,275.00 

Sales Total before Taxes 

Freight 

20,275.00 

00.00 

20,275.00 

0.00 

20,275.00 Quote Total - USD 

Quotation Number: BMI630475 
Authorized Signature: 

Purchase Order: ______________ _ 

Print: _____________ Sign: ______ __________________ _ 

Date: ______ Email: ________________________ Tax Exempt: Y O / N 0
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